
Scoring Criteria Score 

Professional Qualifications, Experience 0-35 

Professional Qualifications of Individual Staff to be 
0-15 

Assiqned to Projects 

Past Relevant Project Performance 0-30 

Recent, Current & Projected Workloads 0-3 

Willingness, ability, past performance record to meet 
0-3 

time & budget requirements 
Volume of work previously awarded by County for similar 
projects in the past 3 years (if any) with the object of 
effecting an equitable distribution of contracts among 
qualified firms provided such distribution does not violate 0-2 
the principle of selection of the most highly qualified 
firms (this item does not require a statement or submittal 
bv the firm) 

Location of Primary Firm/Individual (Martin County =10, 
0-10 

Adjacent County =8, In Florida =3, Outside of Florida =O) 

Certified MBE/DBE/SBE/FVB primary firm/individual only 
0-2 

(Yes=2, No=O} 

Total Score 100 

Committee Member Signatures J 
-1.,~u , A~ 

~ssicaGarland ' 

Selection Committee Consensus Score 
RFQ2021-3271 

SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES 
Selection Committee Date: 12/22/2020 

Avirom & Betsy Lindsay, Bowman 
Associates Inc. Consulting 

33.00 31.40 34.40 

14.00 12.60 14.20 

28.40 28.00 29.20 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

3.00 2.80 3.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

10.00 10.00 10.00 

2.00 2.00 0.00 

93.40 89.80 93.80 

Caulfield & 
Wheeler, Inc. 

32.20 

12.80 

27.40 

3.00 

3.00 

2.00 

8.00 

0.00 

88.40 

Civilsurv 
Design Group, 

Inc. 

32.80 

13.40 

26.40 

3.00 

2.60 

0.00 

8.00 

2.00 

88.20 

"By signing (or electronically approving) the consensus evaluation sheet, I certify that I have 
no financial or conflict of interest pertaining to this evaluation. This extends to my family 

members and one level removed." 

Culpepper& Engenuity 
DRMP, Inc. 

Terpening, Inc. Group, Inc. 

29.80 33.40 31.00 

12.20 13.40 12.40 

25.20 27.60 25.80 

3.00 3.00 2.40 

2.40 3.00 2.60 

2.00 2.00 2.00 

10.00 8.00 8.00 

2.00 0.00 2.00 

86.60 90.40 86.20 

1 of 2 

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight



Scoring Criteria Score 

Professional Qualifications, Experience 0-35 

Professional Qualifications of Individual Staff to be 
0-15 

Assicmed to Projects 

Past Relevant Project Performance 0-30 

Recent, Current & Projected Workloads 0-3 

Willingness, ability, past performance record to meet 
0-3 

time & budaet requirements 
Volume of work previously awarded by County for similar 
projects in the past 3 years (if any) with the object of 
effecting an equitable distribution of contracts among 
qualified firms provided such distribution does not violate 0-2 
the principle of selection of the most highly qualified 
firms (this item does not require a statement or submittal 
bv the firm) 

Location of Primary Firm/Individual (Martin County =10, 
0-10 

Adjacent County =8, In Florida =3, Outside of Florida =O) 

Certified MBE/DBE/SBE/FVB primary firm/individual only 
0-2 

(Yes=2, No=O) 

Total Score 100 

~= mKi:J 
ssica Garland 

Selection Committee Consensus Score 
RFQ2021-3271 

SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES 
Selection Committee Date: 12/22/2020 

Engineering 
Manuel G. Vera Marlin 

Design & 
& Associates, Engineering, 

Construction, 
Inc. 

Inc. Inc. 

32.60 30.20 30.20 

12.80 
12.00 11.40 

27.80 24.20 25.60 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

2.80 
3.00 3.00 

0.00 2.00 2.00 

8.00 8.00 8.00 

0.00 2.00 2.00 

87.00 84.40 85.20 

Morgan & 
Eklund, Inc. 

34.60 

14.80 

29.20 

3.00 

3.00 

0.00 

3.00 

0.00 

87.60 

Northstar 
Geomatics 

34.00 

13.20 

29.20 

2.60 

2.80 

0.00 

10.00 

0.00 

91.80 

"By signing (or electronically approving) the consensus evaluation sheet , I certify that I have 
no financial or conflict of interest pertaining to this evaluation. This extends to my family 

members and one level removed." 

Survtech 
WGl,lnc. Woolpert, Inc. 

Solutions 

34.60 33.60 34.60 

13.40 14.00 14.00 

28.60 28.80 29.60 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

2.60 2.80 2.80 

2.00 0.00 0.00 

8.00 8.00 3.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

92.20 90.20 87.00 

2 of2 

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight

kbrother
Highlight


