Selection Committee Consensus Score

RFQ2021-3271

SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES Selection Committee Date: 12/22/2020

Scoring Criteria	Score	Avirom & Associates	Betsy Lindsay, Inc.	Bowman Consulting	Caulfield & Wheeler, Inc.	Civilsurv Design Group, Inc.	Culpepper & Terpening, Inc.	DRMP, Inc.	Engenuity Group, Inc.
Professional Qualifications, Experience	0-35	33.00	31.40	34.40	32.20	32.80	29.80	33.40	31.00
Professional Qualifications of Individual Staff to be Assigned to Projects	0-15	14.00	12.60	14.20	12.80	13.40	12.20	13.40	12.40
Past Relevant Project Performance	0-30	28.40	28.00	29.20	27.40	26.40	25.20	27.60	25.80
Recent, Current & Projected Workloads	0-3	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.40
Willingness, ability, past performance record to meet time & budget requirements	0-3	3.00	2.80	3.00	3.00	2.60	2,40	3.00	2.60
Volume of work previously awarded by County for similar projects in the past 3 years (if any) with the object of effecting an equitable distribution of contracts among qualified firms provided such distribution does not violate the principle of selection of the most highly qualified firms (this item does not require a statement or submittal by the firm)	0-2	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
Location of Primary Firm/Individual (Martin County =10, Adjacent County =8, In Florida =3, Outside of Florida =0)	0-10	10.00	10.00	10.00	8.00	8.00	10.00	8.00	8.00
Certified MBE/DBE/SBE/FVB primary firm/individual only (Yes=2, No=0)	0-2	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	0.00	2.00
Total Score	100	93.40	89.80	93.80	88.40	88.20	86.60	90.40	86.20

Committee Member Signatures

Jessica Garland

Imme a

Charly Perez

Leo Repetti

TomWalker

Purchasing Representative: Kristen Miskanic

"By signing (or electronically approving) the consensus evaluation sheet , I certify that I have no financial or conflict of interest pertaining to this evaluation. This extends to my family members and one level removed."

Selection Committee Consensus Score RFQ2021-3271

SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES Selection Committee Date: 12/22/2020

Scoring Criteria	Score	Engineering Design & Construction, Inc.	Manuel G. Vera & Associates, Inc.	Marlin Engineering, Inc.	Morgan & Eklund, Inc.	Northstar Geomatics	Survtech Solutions	WGI, Inc.	Woolpert, Inc.
Professional Qualifications, Experience	0-35	32.60	30.20	30.20	34.60	34.00	34.60	33.60	34.60
Professional Qualifications of Individual Staff to be Assigned to Projects	0-15	12.80	12.00	11.40	14.80	13.20	13.40	14.00	14.00
Past Relevant Project Performance	0-30	27.80	24.20	25.60	29.20	29.20	28.60	28.80	29.60
Recent, Current & Projected Workloads	0-3	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.60	3.00	3.00	3.00
Willingness, ability, past performance record to meet time & budget requirements	0-3	2.80	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.80	2.60	2.80	2.80
Volume of work previously awarded by County for similar projects in the past 3 years (if any) with the object of effecting an equitable distribution of contracts among qualified firms provided such distribution does not violate the principle of selection of the most highly qualified firms (this item does not require a statement or submittal by the firm)	0-2	0.00	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
Location of Primary Firm/Individual (Martin County =10, Adjacent County =8, In Florida =3, Outside of Florida =0)	0-10	8.00	8.00	8.00	3.00	10.00	8.00	8.00	3.00
Certified MBE/DBE/SBE/FVB primary firm/individual only (Yes=2, No=0)	0-2	0.00	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Score	100	87.00	84.40	85.20	87.60	91.80	92.20	90.20	87.00

Jessica Garland

Nick Muzia

Charly Perez

Leo Repetit

Purchasing Representative: Kristen Miskanic

"By signing (or electronically approving) the consensus evaluation sheet , I certify that I have no financial or conflict of interest pertaining to this evaluation. This extends to my family members and one level removed."